

## **Dispersion Holdings**

# **Directorate Change**

RNS Number : 4997A Dispersion Holdings PLC 02 June 2021

Press Release

2 June 2021

### **Dispersion Holdings PLC**

("Dispersion Holdings" or "The Company")

#### **Directorate Change**

Dispersion Holdings (AQSE: DEFI), an investment company specialising in decentralised finance (DeFi), announces that Nicholas (Nick) Lyth, Chief Financial Officer of the Company, has been appointed as a director of the Company with immediate effect.

Nick is an experienced board director and qualified accountant with over five years' experience advising a number of quoted companies including AIM-listed companies Univision Engineering Ltd, Altona Energy plc and Taihua plc. Prior to his recent public company experience, Nick was Group Finance and Purchasing Director of Belle Group, a manufacturer of engineering equipment operating across Europe, the US and Asia. He was also Head of Finance at Fothergill Group, a UK manufacturer of technical industrial fabrics, between 1996 and 2003. Earlier in his career, Nick was a management accountant at Courtaulds plc and Rotunda plc.

Michael Edwards, Chief Executive of Dispersion Holdings, said "We welcome Nick to the Dispersion Holdings plc Board. His strategic financial and analytical skills will be invaluable to the business. Nick has already contributed significantly to the financial rigour of the Company and I have no doubt he will continue to do so."

This announcement contains information which, prior to its disclosure, was inside information as stipulated under Regulation 11 of the Market Abuse (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019/310 (as amended).

The directors of Dispersion Holdings Plc accept responsibility for this announcement.

For further information please contact:

Dispersion Holdings	
Mike Edwards	via Tancredi +44 207 887 7633
Chief Executive	
Neil Thapar	+44 7876 455 323
Investor Relations	
Novum Securities	

Privacy

AQSE Corporate Adviser	+44 207 399 9427
David Coffman / Lucy Bowden	
Broker	
Colin Rowbury / Jon Belliss	
Tancredi Intelligent Communication	
Media Relations	
George Bush	+44 7588 420 273
Edward Daly	+44 7861 430 057
Salamander Davoudi	+44 7957 549 906
Helen Humphrey	+44 7449 226 720
dispersion@tancredigroup.com	

### **About Dispersion Holdings PLC:**

Dispersion Holdings is an investment company specialising in opportunities in decentralised finance (DeFi), a disruptive technology using blockchain and cryptocurrencies to remove financial intermediaries from transactions, creating a cheaper, more efficient and more secure way of providing financial services. Listed on the Aquis Exchange in London, we apply our expertise to the business operations and strategic plans of FinTech companies in the UK, USA and Canada, and act as an accelerator for start-ups and early-stage companies.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>rns@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

NEXUPUPUQUPGGBG